Lincoln Builders Bureau SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM

Member Company employees and their dependents can apply for a

\$750

college scholarship sponsored by the Lincoln Builders Bureau. (Number of scholarships awarded to be determined.)

Eligibility Requirements:

- Applicants must be an employee of a Lincoln Builders Bureau member company, or the dependent of an employee.
- Applicants must be enrolled, or planning to enroll as an undergraduate in the upcoming year of an accredited college, university, or trade school with a focus on construction science.

For company eligibility, go to <u>www.buildersbureau.com</u>, click on Scholarships and Membership Search to verify.

Awards will be based primarily on academic performance, work experience, school involvement, community involvement and career goals.

Application deadline: March 29, 2024

(Must be postmarked no later than March 29)

Submit applications to:

Lincoln Builders Bureau

5910 S 58th St, Suite C, Lincoln, NE 68516 Phone: (402) 421-8332

Lincoln Builders Bureau 2024 SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION

(please type or print in ink)

PERSONAL DATA		
Last Name, First, MI	Telephone No.	e-mail address
Home Address		
City	State	Zip Code
Lincoln Builders Bureau Member Company & Membe	r Employee Name	
Have you applied for this scholarship in the past? Y	/ N	
EDUCATION		
High School	Location	Year of H.S. Graduation
College or University now attending or accepted to	Location	Construction-related Field of Study
Cumulative Grade Point Average	What is the	e base of the GPA? (What number does 'A' represent?)
What year of school are you in?		Anticipated Month & Year of College Graduation?
Academic Honors Received (not required):		

SHORT ANSWERS

Recent Work Experience:

Community Involvement:

School Involvement:

Major Career Goals:

ESSAY

On a separate sheet of paper, in 500 words or less, please respond to the following question:

How will receiving this scholarship help you achieve your career goals?

CERTIFICATION

In submitting this Application, I certify that the information provided is complete and accurate to the best of my knowledge. If requested, I agree to give proof of information provided with the application. Falsification of information may result in termination of any scholarship awarded, which may include an obligation to repay funds that may have been disbursed. I understand that the Board of Directors of the Lincoln Builders Bureau will review this Application and any supplementary materials submitted with it.

Signature

Date

Please send your Application to the following address, on or before March 29, 2024.

Lincoln Builders Bureau 5910 S. 58th Street, Suite C Lincoln, NE 68516 (402) 421-8332

Scholarship Recipients will be notified via US Mail by April 19, 2024.